

Business Pack Insurance Certificate of Currency

QBE Insurance (Australia) Ltd
Head Office
Level 18, 388 George Street
Sydney NSW 2000
ABN: 78 003 191 035
AFS Licence No: 239545



Policy Number 41U173038BPK

Issued By
QBE Insurance (Australia) Ltd

Period of Insurance
From 28/04/2023
To 28/04/2024 at 4pm

This certificate confirms this policy is in force for the period shown, subject to the policy terms, conditions and exclusions. It is a summary of cover only (for full details, refer to the current Policy Wording/Product Disclosure Statement and schedule). It does not alter, amend or extend the policy. The information is current only at the date of printing.

The Insured

ACTION CARPENTRY SERVICES PTY LTD
ABN Number 66 060 598 656

Cover Details

Location AUSTRALIA WIDE AT & FROM, BROOKVALE NSW 2100 **Risk Number 1**
Business CARPENTER/ CABINET MAKER
Interested Party None Noted

Broadform Liability Section

Particulars	Total Sum Insured	Limit
Limit of liability, any one occurrence		\$20,000,000
Property in Your physical and legal control	\$100,000	

Excess \$500 for property damage claims only
\$0 for personal injury claims

Clauses

- ENL**
ENDORSEMENT NOTING LANDLORD
The entity below is hereby noted as the landlord in respect to the Property tenanted by You situated at the location(s) noted below. We agree to indemnify the landlord in respect of liability for Personal Injury or Property Damage arising from the negligence of the Insured resulting directly from the tenancy of the property by the Insured, but subject always to the terms, conditions and exclusions of the policy.
Name of landlord Situation(s)
C&C Pines Constructions Pty Ltd BROOKVALE NSW 2100

Business Pack Insurance Certificate of Currency

QBE Insurance (Australia) Ltd
Head Office
Level 18, 388 George Street
Sydney NSW 2000
ABN: 78 003 191 035
AFS Licence No: 239545



Policy Number 41U173038BPK

Cover Details *continued*

Location AUSTRALIA WIDE AT & FROM, BROOKVALE NSW 2100
Business CARPENTER/ CABINET MAKER

Risk Number 1

Clauses *continued*

- **B42**
PRINCIPALS ENDORSEMENT
The following is deemed to be an insured under the Broadform Liability section of this Policy to the extent described in part (d) of the definition of you/your:
C & C Pines Superannuation Pty Ltd

End of Certificate